Key Features
Performance
•	Scalable	Processing	from	an	Intel®	Core	i5	Dual	or
Quad	Core	Processor
•	Dual	Gigabit	Ethernet	Interfaces	for	Network
Connectivity	and	Bridging	to	MIL-STD-1553	or	ARINC
429
•	Many	Configuration	Options	Supported	with

•	 DD-42992S1	Linux	429	SDK	(runs	on	host	and	AIC)
BU-67124W1XXL-CC0	 (Contact	Factory	for	Customization)
Ordering InformationQuick Specs
REQUIREMENT DESCRIPTION
Processor Scalable	to	support	Core	i5	processor
modules
Memory DDR3	DRAM	scalable	4GB,	8	GB,	16GB
Networking 2x	Gigabit	Ethernet
Storage Solid-State	Drive	(SSD)	64GB	to	512GB
Serial	Interface 1x	RS-232
4x	RS-422
2x	USB	2.0	Ports
GPIOs 16x	ports
Video VGS
Power 28VDC,	MIL-STD-704
Secure	Erase Trigger	by	Software
Operating	System Linux,	Windows
Enclosure 8.5in	x	7.0	in	x	3.4in
(215.6mm	x	177.8mm	x	86.2mm)
Weight <	7lbs	(3.175	kg)
ENVIRONMENTALS TYPICAL
Temperature	Range
Operating -40°C	to	+85°C
Storage -55°Cto	+100°C
Shock MIL-STD-8106G	—		516.6
Vibration MIL-STD-8106G	—	514.6
EMI MIL-STD-461F
Humidity 95%	Non-condensing
Immersion MIL-STD-810G	—	512.5,	Procedure	I
Mechanical Outline
5.43 (138)
.73
(18.5)